Fill in this information to identify the case:			
United States Bankrupte	cy Court for the:		
Northern	District ofCalifornia		
Case number (If known):	(State)	Chapter	11

Official Form 201

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy 04/16

If more space is needed, attach a separate sheet to this form. On the top of any additional pages, write the debtor's name and the case number (if known). For more information, a separate document, instructions for Bankruptcy Forms for Non-Individuals, is available.

1. Debtor's name	ART LLC						
All other names debtor used in the last 8 years							
Include any assumed names, trade names, and doing business as names							
Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	45 - 4	1724186					
4. Debtor's address	Principal place of	business		Mailing address, if different from principal place of business			
	1280 Termi Number Street	inal Way, St	e 28	Number	Street		
				P.O. Box			
	Reno City	NV State	89502 ZIP Code	City	State	ZIP Code	
	Oity	State	ZIF Oode	Location of		s, if different from	
	Washoe			See Attached			
	County			Number	Street		
				City	State	ZIP Code	
5. Debtor's website (URL)							
6. Type of debtor	Corporation (In Partnership (e) Other. Specify:	coluding LLP)	Liability Company			ership (LLP))	
ifficial Form 201	Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy					page 1	
					Anteri	can LegalNel, Inc.	

Debtor	Name				Case nun	nber (if known)			
	Hallie					Agent block by a small of the party of the state of the s			
7. Descri	be debtor's business	A. Check o	ne:						
		Health	Care B	Business (as defined in 11 U.S	S.C. § 101(2	7A))			
		Single	Asset F	Real Estate (as defined in 11	U.S.C. § 10	1 (51B))			
		Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))							
		Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))							
			•	roker (as defined in 11 U.S.C					
				k (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 7	81(3))				
		None	of the a	bove					
		B. Check a	ıll that a _l	pply:					
		Tax-ex	empt er	ntity (as described in 26 U.S.0	C. § 501)				
		Investr	nent co	mpany, including hedge fund	or pooled in	vestment vehicle (as d	efined in 15 U.S.C.		
		§ 80a-3) Investment advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80b-2(a)(11))							
				,					
				American industry Classifica courts.gov/four-digit-national-			describes debtor, See		
8 linde	r which chapter of the	Check one	· ··		***************************************				
	ruptcy Code is the								
debto	or filing?	Chapter 7							
		Chapter 9							
		Chapter 11. Check all that apply:							
		Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,566,050 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that).							
				The debtor is a small busi debtor is a small business of operations, cash-flow s documents do not exist, for	debtor, atta tatement, ar	ach the most recent bal nd federal income tax re	ance sheet, statement eturn or if all of these		
·		A plan is being filed with this petition.							
			Acceptances of the plan were sollicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).						
		The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the Attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 (Official Form 201 A) with this form.							
				The debtor is a shell com					
		Chap	iter 12	12b-2.					
9. Were	prior bankruptcy cases	⊠ No							
filed by or ag	by or against the debtor	C	51.44.1			0			
withi	n the last 8 years?	Yes.	District	vv		Case number			
	e than 2 cases, attach a ate list.		District	W	nen	Case number			
			er = 1000 aagaa		MM / D	D / YYYY	and the state of t		
	iny bankruptcy cases	☐ No							
	ling or being filed by a ness partner or an	Yes.	Dehlar	Artem Koshkalda		Relationship	Sole Member		
	ate of the debtor?	KZ) 168.	District	Northern District of Ca	lifornia		01/ /2018		
	cases. if more than 1,			ımber, if known			MM / DD / YYYY		
	n a separate list. Form 201	Volu	ıntarv P	etition for Non-Individuals Fil	ng for Bank	ruptcy	page 2		
- moiar i	·	, 510			•		American Lengthet Inc.		

Debtor ART LLC Name		Case number (if know.	n)					
11. Why is the case filed in <i>this</i>	Check all that apply:							
district?	 ☑ Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district. ☑ A bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership is pending in this district. 							
12.Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?	Why does the prop It poses or is alleg What is the haza		ck all that apply.)					
	(for example, live other options).	nable goods or assets that could quickly estock, seasonal goods, meat, dairy, pro						
	Where is the prope	rty? Number Street						
		City	State ZIP Code					
	Is the property Ins No Yes. Insurance ag	rency						
	Phone	-	-					
Statistical and adminis	trative information							
13. Debtor's estimation of available funds		or distribution to unsecured creditors. expenses are paid, no funds will be availa	able for distribution to unsecured creditors					
14. Estimated number of creditors	1-4950-99100-199200-999	1,000-5,000 5,001-10,000 10,001-25,000	25,001-50,000 50,001-100,000 More than 100,000					
15. Estimated assets	\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million	\$1,000,001-\$10 million \$10,000,001-\$50 million \$50,000,001-\$100 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion					
Official Form 201	Voluntary Petition for N	on-individuals Filing for Bankruptcy	page 3					

American LegalNei, Inc.

d liabilities	\$0-\$50,000				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	\$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million	\$1,000,001-\$10 millio \$10,000,001-\$50 millio \$50,000,001-\$100 mi \$100,000,001-\$500 n	ion L Illion		001-\$10 billion 0,001-\$50 billion				
quest for Relief, Decla	ration, and Signatures				A				
Bankruptcy fraud is a seri \$500,000 or imprisonmen	ous crime, Making a false stat t for up to 20 years, or both. 1	ement in connection with a b 8 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519	ankruptcy case c , and 3571.	an result in fin	es up to				
	■ The debtor requests relie petition	If in accordance with the cha	pter of title 11, Ur	ited States Co	ode, specified in this				
	■ i have been authorized to	o file this petition on behalf of	f the debtor.						
	 I have examined the info correct. 	rmation in this petition and ha	ve a reasonable t	pelief that the I	nformation is true and				
	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.								
	Executed on01/03/2018								
	the state of the s								
/	~ ()	esentative of debtor	Printed name	Artem Kosi	тката				
	Title M anagi	ing Member							
e of attorney		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date 0	1/03/2018					
	Bennett G. Young								
	Jeffer Mangels Butl	er & Mitchell LLP							
	Firm name Two Embarca	dero Center Fifth Floor							
	Number Street				94111				
	City		State	ZIP Code	34111				
	415-398-8080 Contact phone	· .	byoung@ Email addre	Djmbm.com ess	1				
	106504 Bar number		Callfo State	ornia					
	Bankruptcy fraud is a seri	Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a faise stat \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 1 on and signature of ed representative of The debtor requests relic petition in have been authorized to like a serious crime. Making a faise stat \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 1 on and signature of the debtor requests relic petition in have been authorized to like a serious correct. I declare under penalty of processes and the information of authorized period authorized period in the information of authorized period authorized period in the information of authorized period authorized period in the information of authorized period in the in	Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a b \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519 on and signature of and representative of The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapetition The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapetition I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the information in this petition and he correct. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true. Executed on	Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a faise statement in connection with a bankruptcy case c \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571. on and signature of an experiment in accordance with the chapter of title 11, Un petition The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, Un petition I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable to correct. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on 01/03/2018 Signature of authorized representative of debtor Printed name Title Managing Member Title Managing Member Title Managing Member The of attorney of debtor Printed name Jeffer Managels Butter & Mitchell LLP Firm name Two Embarcadero Center, Fifth Floor Number Street San Francisco City State 415-398-8080 Contact phone Tools 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fin \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571. on and signature of ed representative of ■ The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Corpetition ■ I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor. ■ I have examined the information in this petition and have a reasonable belief that the I correct. I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on 01/03/2018 **Signature of authorized persentative of debtor** Title Managing Member The Managing Member **Printed name** Jeffer Mangels Butler & Mitchell LLP Firm name Two Embarcadero Center, Fifth Floor Number Street San Francisco City 415-398-8080 Contact phone Total Trimination California California California				

Official Form 201

Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy

page 4
American LegalNet, Inc.
www.FormsWorkFlow.com

ATTACHMENT

4. Location of principal assets, if different from principal place of business

253 Friedell Street, #253 San Francisco, CA 94124

401 Harrison Street, Unit 4D San Francisco, CA 94105

1 Franklin Street, #205 San Francisco, CA 94102

388 Fulton Street, Unit #207 San Francisco, CA 94102

38868 Thimbleberry Place Newark, CA 94560

401 Harrison Street, Unit 4A San Francisco, CA 94105

1 Franklin Street, #502 San Francisco, CA 94102

338 Potrero Avenue, Unit 402 San Francisco, CA 94103

CERTIFICATE OF THE MANAGEING MEMBER OF ART, LLC AUTHORIZING FILING OF PETITION UNDER CHAPTER 11 OF THE BANKRUPTCY CODE

I, Artem Koshkalda, do hereby certify:

- 1. That I am the managing member of Art, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. That at a special meeting duly held on January 3, 2018, the following resolutions were duly enacted, and the same remain in full force and effect, without modification, as of the date hereof:

RESOLVED, that the managing member of the Company be and it is hereby authorized to determine, based upon subsequent events and advice of counsel, whether it is desirable and for the best interests of the Company, its creditors, members and other interested parties, that a Petition be filed by the Company under the provisions of Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code.

FURTHER RESOLVED that, if the managing member of the Company shall make such a determination, then a Petition under said Chapter 11 shall be filed as submitted by the managing member of the Company and the same hereby is approved and adopted in all respects, and the managing member of the Company, or its designee, is hereby authorized and directed, on behalf of and in the name of the Company, to execute and verify such Petition and to cause the same to be filed with the United States Bankruptcy Court, Northern District of California.

FURTHER RESOLVED that, the managing member of the Company, or his designee, be and it is hereby is authorized to execute and file all petitions, schedules, lists and other papers and to take any and all action which he may deem necessary and proper in connection with such proceedings under said Chapter 11 and in that connection to retain and employ all assistance by legal counsel or otherwise which he may deem necessary and proper with a view to the successful termination of such proceedings.

FURTHER RESOLVED that, the firm of JEFFER MANGELS BUTLER & MITCHELL LLP, be and it hereby is retained as attorneys for the Company in connection with the institution of and maintaining of such bankruptcy proceedings.

DATED:

01/04/2018

Artem Koshkalda Managing Member of ART LLC